

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3695/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2005 in FAFO No. 486/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NORTHERN COALFIELD LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A notice was issued on 6.7.2006 limited to the question as to why the parties
should not be relegated to the remedies as directed by this Court in several judgments
including the judgment in Punjab and Sindh Bank Vs. Allahabad Bank & Ors. 2006 4

SCC 780. Mr. Misra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr .Sinha,

learned counsel appearing for the respondent submit that their clients agree that the

matter be considered in totality by the Committee appointed by this Court.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master